413www.ventur.eu
EBA explosionproof fan
APPLICATION
EBA fans comply with the requirements of ATEX Directive 2014/34/UE, are
designed for use in hazard zones excluding mines and mining pits, meets
the requirements of group II category 2G/3G – zone 1 and/or 2 and category
2D/3D – zone 21 and/or 22.
ATEX marking:

max
speed current max
abs.
(400V)
motor
power
sound
pressure
level*
temperature operating
min | max
weight article
number
[m3/h] [Pa] [rpm] [A] [kW] [dB(A)] [OC] [kg]
II 2G Ex h IIB+H2 T3 Gb
EBA-2-20-012T 310 970 2750 0,4 0,12 67 -20 40 8,6 425519050
EBA-2-20-012T VFD 310 970 2800 0,48 0,12 67 -20 50 10,2 425519060
EBA-2-25-018T 410 1230 2820 0,6 0,18 70 -20 40 13,4 425519000
EBA-2-25-018T VFD 410 1230 2800 0,58 0,18 70 -20 50 14,5 425519010
EBA-2-30-025T 710 1240 2870 0,9 0,25 70 -20 40 14,8 425519100
EBA-2-30-025T VFD 710 1240 2830 0,75 0,25 70 -20 50 15,0 425519110
EBA-2-40-037T 660 1820 2870 0,95 0,37 73 -20 40 17,8 425519250
EBA-2-40-037T VFD 660 1820 2890 1,13 0,37 73 -20 50 19,3 425519260
EBA-2-40-055T 1040 1820 2850 1,3 0,55 73 -20 40 19,6 425519200
EBA-2-40-055T VFD 1040 1820 2890 1,49 0,55 73 -20 50 19,3 425519210
EBA-2-70-055T 820 2340 2850 1,3 0,55 75 -20 40 23,5 425519380
EBA-2-70-055T VFD 820 2340 2890 1,49 0,55 75 -20 50 23,2 425519390
EBA-2-75-055T 750 2490 2850 1,3 0,55 75 -20 40 23,9 425519300
EBA-2-75-055T VFD 750 2490 2890 1,49 0,55 75 -20 50 23,6 425519310
EBA-2-75-075T 1100 2490 2890 1,8 0,75 75 -20 40 25,7 435519360
EBA-2-75-075T VFD 1100 2490 2885 1,59 0,75 75 -20 50 27,2 435519370
EBA-2-110-075T 860 2490 2890 1,8 0,75 78 -20 40 25,2 435519400
EBA-2-110-075T VFD 860 2490 2885 1,59 0,75 78 -20 50 26,7 435519410
EBA-2-110-110T 1240 2490 2900 2,5 1,1 78 -20 40 27,5 435519450
EBA-2-110-110T VFD 1240 2490 2870 2,5 1,1 78 -20 50 27,7 435519460
EBA-2-220-150T 2290 3230 2925 3 1,5 79 -20 40 46,3 435519500
EBA-2-220-150T VFD 2290 3230 2885 3,16 1,5 79 -20 50 45,6 435519510
EBA-2-300-150T 1460 3500 2925 3 1,5 79 -20 40 43,5 435519600
EBA-2-300-150T VFD 1460 3500 2885 3,16 1,5 79 -20 50 42,8 435519610
EBA-2-350-220T 2250 3520 2910 4,3 2,2 79 -20 40 44,5 435519650
EBA-2-350-220T VFD 2250 3520 2895 4,84 2,2 79 -20 50 44,9 435519660
EBA-2-400-400T VFD 3420 4010 2925 7,4 4 84 -20 40 70,8 435519700
EBA-2-400-400T VFD 3420 4010 2935 7,64 4 84 -20 50 69,8 435519710
EBA-2-600-750T 3140 6500 2940 13,3 7,5 92 -20 40 149,3 435519850
EBA-2-600-750T VFD 3140 6500 2935 14,2 7,5 92 -20 50 145,0 435519860
EBA-2-600-1100T 5620 6500 2945 19,3 11 92 -20 40 193,1 435519800
EBA-2-600-1100T VFD 5620 6500 2950 20,35 11 92 -20 50 216,1 435519810
* sound pressure measured at a distance of 1,5m from the fan at q=2/3*Qmax.
415www.ventur.eu
EBA explosionproof fan